www.belling.com.cn                                        1                                           V4.0
BL1117
1A Bipolar Linear Regulator
1A Bipolar Linear Regulator
Description
BL1117 is a series of low dropout three-terminal
regulators with a dropout of 1.3V at 1A load current.
BL1117 features a very low standby current 2mA

www.belling.com.cn                                  2                                          V4.0
BL1117
Ordering Information
BL1117- XX X X
Package：
X: SOT223
Y: TO252-2
Output Voltage：
12: 1.2V
15: 1.5V
18: 1.8V
25: 2.5V
33: 3.3V
50: 5.0V
Default: Adjustable Version
Temp. Range & Rohs Std.：
A: 125°C & Pb-free Rohs Std,
Output voltage accuracy within ±1%
C: 125°C & Pb-free Rohs Std,
Output voltage accuracy within ±2%
Pin Configuration
1 2 3
GND/ADJ VOUT VIN
1117
XX XX XX X
A    B   C  D
1
2
3
1117
XX XX XX X
A    B   C  D
GND/ADJ
VOUT
VIN
SOT223                                   TO252-2
Pin No. Symbol Function
1 GND/ADJ Ground/ Adjustable
2 VOUT Output
3 VIN Input
A: Means assembly year and week
Year 2020 2021 2022 2023 …
Y 0 1 2 3 …
Week 1 2 … 26 27 … 52 53
W A B … Z  …  A
B：Means Manufacture LOT No.
C：Means Output Voltage Value
D：Means Temp. Range & Rohs Std.
www.belling.com.cn                                  3                                          V4.0